
Winter & Spring 2022/2023

1



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

2



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

3

Dear All,

	 Fresh Market is for 14 years the most important branch 
event in Poland, where suppliers of fresh fruits, vegetables, and 
flowers meet and talk directly with buyers of the largest retail 
chains from the Central and Western Europe. That is even more 
essential this year, as the upcoming season will be very unpredict-
able, both for purchasing and sales planning. Galloping inflation, 
rising energy prices, the sounds of war across the Ukrainian bor-
der will all have a strong impact on the market.

The solution to these times for companies is diversification of both 
customers and suppliers. Companies that operate in a flexible way, 
with a wide range of business contacts, became the quickest to 
adapt to rapid market changes, respond, and profit appropriately. 
Companies with a few contacts will no longer have such comfort, 
and this season may turn out to be extremely tough for them.

The following catalog and the event we organize serve the purpose 
of giving every buyer access to a huge group of reliable suppliers, 
while in turn the suppliers have the opportunity to establish direct 
in-person contacts with quality buyers. We wish you to take full 
benefit of these opportunities and great experience!

Fresh Market Team

I am very happy that this 
year, after a 2-year gap, the 
annual Fresh Market B2B 
Meeting and Trade Show will 
be held in person again on 

September 22.

ARTUR STASIAK
CEO FRESH MARKET & KJOW

Effective establishment of business contacts in the FMCG industry.

CEO: Artur Stasiak
Advertising: Jakub Goldy
Design & Production: Alex Stasiak

Fresh Market B2B meetings & catalogs powered by KJOW Sp z o.o.
ul. Marii 17/25
05-803 Pruszków, Poland
Tel: +48 603 811 818
Web: www.freshmarket.eu
Linkedin: www.linkedin.com/company/freshmarketb2b
Email: freshmarket@freshmarket.eu



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

4
FRESH MARKET GUIDE 2022/2023

FRESH MARKET SEASONAL CATALOG WINTER & SPRING 2022/20234

FRUITS & VEGETABLES SUPPLIERS

STORIES

APPLES

FRESH MARKET BACK IN REAL LIFE!

Elmgrove Farm is the fifth largest daffodil farm in the country

The vegetable for food lovers

We are ELO, one of the leading German companies (...)

iStem® Syngenta Seeds’ “eat-it-all” cauliflower

YOOM™ purple tomato sensation

How the global floriculture industry is emerging (...)

Increasing Efficiencies in Iceberg Packaging

8-9

28-29

23

32

48-49

27

37

Fresh Market

Elmgrove Farm

Bimi® Broccoli

ELO

Syngenta

AIPH / FCI

Redpack

BANANAS

BERRIES

CARROTS LETTUCE

STONE FRUITS

POTATOTES

PACKAGING AND MACHINERY - 
TECHNOLOGY

OTHER
FRUITS

OTHER
VEGETABLES

CITRUS

CRUCIFEROUS 
VEGETABLES

FLOWERS

GRAPES

10

12

14

16 34

42

40

36

44

50

18

20

24

30



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

5FRESH MARKET SEASONAL CATALOG WINTER & SPRING 2022/2023



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

6

Baby Munda

NOMINATED PRODUCTS

Bimi® broccoli 

Chryzantema Sollinea®

Raspberry Princessa 
Mini raspberry tomato in sachet type.

It delights not only with its appearance, and ease 
of consumption but also with its delicate taste. 

The size of the fruit (50-80 g) makes it perfect as 
a delicious snack. Recommended way to pack 6-8 

pieces per tray.

Bimi® broccoli is characterized by its wonderful 
crunchiness, sweet taste, and vibrant green color. 
They can be prepared in almost any way you can 

think of (without sacrificing flavor or characteristics). 
Bimi® broccoli can be enjoyed in a variety of ways 

cooking, roasting, grilling, and eating raw.

Modern variety of potted chrysanthemum with 
flowers in highly decorative, sunny shape and 

fashionable colors. It captivates with its delicacy 
and charm. Sold in an elegant package with gold 
accents, it is an ideal glamour gift for a modern 

woman on the occasion of her birthday, Women’s 
Day or Mother’s Day.



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

7

Genuine Coconut Chunks

iStem Cauliflower

Pomidor YOOM

Vegan and organic coconut snack, which is dis-
tinctive in the market for its innovative packaging. 
Thanks to it, ready-to-eat pieces of coconut stored 
in the refrigerator remain fresh for up to 3 months. 
The three-month shelf life reduces vendor losses 

and reduces food waste.

iStem is the first edible stem cauliflower. It has the 
advantage of high yield for growers and appeals 

to consumers with its sweet, nutty shell, high fiber 
content, and immune-boosting vitamin C.

It can be eaten whole without preparation, reduc-
ing food waste.

A new variety of premium tomatoes, whose round 
fruits - 35-40 g in size - have a unique dark purple 
color. YOOM is distinguished by a wonderfully bal-
anced sweet and sour flavor and unusual aroma, 

resulting from increased sugar levels (Brix 7-8) and 
increased acidity.



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

8

Save the date
22 September 2022

Warsaw, Poland

FRESH MARKET
B2B meetings & Trade show

– the most important event in the 
fresh fruits and vegetables industry in 
Central Europe is back on site again. 
Fresh Market annually gathers more 
than 350 company representatives. 
Participants will include market lead-
ers from different countries, including 
producers and importers as well as 
distributors of fresh fruits, vegetables 
and flowers. 
After a very tough two years for the en-
tire fresh fruit & vegetable market and a 
break due to the Covid-19 pandemic, we 
are very happy to be back with 16th edi-
tion and meet you face to face again. On 
September 22, 2022 representatives of 
the largest producers, retail chains and 
stores will gather in the luxurious interi-
ors of MCC Mazurkas Conference Cen-
tre & Hotel in near Warsaw. This is an 
event you cannot miss!

BACK IN
REAL LIFE!



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

9

One day, many 
opportunities

Fresh Market Award

Fresh Market B2B Meeting has been held ev-
ery year for 14 years. The first event took place 
in 2008 in Poland and from the beginning it has 
become an excellent meeting place for fresh pro-
duce companies. That is why we know how to do 
it effectively. When you come to Fresh Market you 
will surely notice that this event is much different 
from other trade fairs or industry meetings. Why? 
Because the event formula has been developed 
based on the needs of buyers and suppliers of 
fruit, vegetables and flowers.

Global promotion of the new products in the Pol-
ish market is our specialty! Each year we provide 
an award for the most innovative and interesting 
product of the year, it became a breakthrough in 
the sale of new products previously unknown to 
the industry.

The award is selected based on votes from Fresh 
Market website users and event attendees.

hold face-to-face meetings with producers 
and retailers from Poland and Central Europe

talk to hundreds of companies, exchange busi-
ness cards, see the latest innovative products

promote your products on stand, video pre-
sentation and banners

Become a participant of 
the biggest trade event 
in the fresh fruit and 
vegetable industry in 
Poland!

To become an exhibitor, participant, 
sponsor 

CONTACT US:

tel. mob. +48 603 811 818
e-mail: freshmarket@freshmarket.eu
www.freshmarket.com.pl



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

10



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

11

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter, Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: washing, sorting by caliber, sort by color
Packing: cardboard, veneer (wooden crate)

Poland Season:  I - XIIFRESH PARTNER

APPLES
Lubelskie Region offers finest climate conditions for production of healthiests and 
sweetes apples. 

We offer standard apples and finest packed in our brand Lady Telimena.

Contact details
www.freshpartner.pl

marcin.winiarczyk@freshpartner.pl

+48 505 211 293

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter, Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: Conventional, Ecological
Certificates: Organic plant cultivation, IFS Broker
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, sort by color, flowpack, doypack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate), EPC

Poland Season:  IX - IXEWA-BIS 
SP. Z O.O.

FRESH FRUITS & VEGETABLES
We pack fruit and vegetables according to the customer’s expectations, mainly 
apples that we pack in catoon and wooden box and bushel.

Contact details
www.ewabis.com.pl

adam.malengiewicz@ewabis.com

+48 669 360 023

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter, Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: Integrated plant production
Packaging: sorting by caliber, sort by color, flowpack
Packing: cardboard

Poland Season:  IX - VIIF. H. WOJCIECH
WOŹNIAK

FRESH APPLES
FH Woźniak run a fruit farm with many years of experience, which deals with the 
production, sorting and storage of apples. In addition, we conduct service and 
commercial activities involving the purchase, sorting and further distribution of 
many types of apples.

Contact details
www.fhwozniak.pl

wojciech.sort@op.pl

+48 603 127 754

APPLES

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter, Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: ecological
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, Organic plant cultivation, GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food, Inte-
grated plant production, ISO 9001, ISO 22000
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac, sort by color, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate), EPC

Poland Season: I - XIIPRIMA GROUP SP. 
Z O.O.

FRESH APPLES AND OTHER SEASONAL FRUITS
The Prima Group was established in 2010 on the initiative of a group of fruit grow-
ers. Over the years of our cooperation, we have managed to build a strong and 
recognizable brand of Prima Apples. As part of the team, we offer many varieties 
of apples in a wide range of packaging and seasonal fruits.

Contact details
www.primaapples.pl

INFO@PRIMAGROUP.PL

+48 667 47 18



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

12



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

13

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional, ecological
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., Rainforest
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber
Packing: cardboard

Ecuador Season:  I - XIIBAGATOCORP S.A.

CAVENDISH BANANA, ORGANIC BANANA, BABY BANANA,  RED BANANA.
We bring splendid tasty banana all over the world in 2 main brand : BA!GATO and 
RUTA DEL SOL.

Contact details
www.bagatocorp.com

dvlasiuk@cdg.ec

+593 992 819 860

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter, Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: conventional, ecological
Certificates: Organic plant cultivation, GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber
Packing: cardboard

Ecuador, Perú Season:  I - XIIEARTHFRUCTIFERA 
HOLDING GROUP

BANANA CAVENDISH
After three generations of hard and diligent work, the Andrade family has be-
come a well-known International Holding Group dedicated to market fresh 
agricultural products harvested in Ecuador and other countries in the region. Our 
portfolio includes: Banana Cavendish, baby banana, red banana, organic banana, 
red dragon fruit, yellow dragon fruit, avocado, ginger, organic ginger among 
others. 

Contact details
www.efructifera.com

gerencia@efructifera.com

+593989470531

BANANAS



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

14



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

15

BERRIES

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter, Distributor, Wholesaler 
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., Opcja 5, IFS Food
Packaging: washing, sorting by caliber, girsac, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate)

Marocco Season:  I - VIIISUNCROPS
POLAND SP. ZO.O.

BLUEBERRY
We offer blueberry, supply from January to August. 100% of our production is 
variety Ventura characterized by full bloom, large calibre, balanced taste and very 
long shelf life.

Contact details
www.suncrops.fr

krystian.lipiec@suncrops.pl

+48 609 064 566 

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., QS. Quality scheme for food, IFS Food
Packaging: washing
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate), EPC

Germany Season:  V - IXELO EG

ELO FRESH BERRIES						    
The ELO is one of the top fruit seller in Northern Germany. We offer a wide range 
of fresh berries, including strawberries, raspberries, redcurrants, blackberries, 
gooseberries, blueberries and blackcurrents. We rely on the combination of differ-
ent varieties and cultivation methods to ensure a continuous delivery. 

Contact details
www.elo-online.de

verkauf@elo-online.de

+49 44447-96200

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, sort by color
Packing: cardboard

Poland Season:  VI - IX
GOSPODARSTWO 
ROLNE KATARZYNA 
FLONT 

BLUEBERRY BERRY VITA FROM EAST POLAND			 
The farm specializes in the cultivation of blueberries, with an area of over 40 
hectares. Fresh fruit in excellent quality during the whole season. We guarantee 
regularity in deliveries.

Contact details
www.berryvita.pl

katarzyna251x@gmail.com

+48 739 099 369

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter, Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: sorting by caliber, sort by color, flowpack, punnets , buckets , trays
Packing: cardboard, Plastic non-returnable boxes for loose fruit

USA Season:  VIII - IIINORTH BAY
PRODUCE INC.

BLUEBERRIES - STANDARD AND PREMIUM VARIETIES !		
The best blueberries from our production in Peru, Chile, Argentina and Mexico. 
Our offer : constant deliveries and regular cooperation. We have all types of pack-
aging and modern sorting lines in NL and PL. We look forward to working with 
you!

Contact details
www.northbayproduce.com

wdymecki@northbayeurope.eu

+48691112558



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

16



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

17

Poland Season:  X - VINATURFRUT

YOUNG CARROTS
Our offer includes organic vegetables and fruits, in particular lemons, oranges, 
tomatoes, courgettes, peppers and young carrots. Citrus fruits are available from 
November to June and vegetables practically all year round.

Company type: Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: ecological
Certificates: GHP oraz Certyfikat EKO
Packaging: sorting by caliber, girsac, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, veneer (wooden crate)

Contact details
www.facebook.com/Naturfrut-Warzywa-i-O-

woce-Ekologiczne-387614531414965

naturfrut21@gmail.com   

+48 739 218 200

CARROTS

HYDROCOOLED CARROTS
We are offering carrots with Global G.A.P. GRASP certification. Our production site 
is BRC certified. The vegetable production process, from the preparation of fields, 
sowing, cultivation, through harvesting, storage, preparation for sale and trans-
portation to the recipient is under permanent control. Product is hydrocooled and 
washed with ozone water what ensures very high quality and long shelf life.	

Poland Season:  I - XIIGPOIW POLFARM

Company type: producer
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: IFS, HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., Integrated plant production, GRASP
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac, sort by color, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer

Contact details
www.polfarm.eu

polfarm@polfarm.com  

+48 58 34 02 114

Poland Season:  I - XIIFRESH FUTURE

CARROT - 365 DAYS A YEAR
Fresh Future Sp. z o.o. is an active participant in creating the vegetable branch 
in Poland. Thanks to our solid background and market awareness, we follow our 
customers’ needs setting new trends. We supply both BIO and conventional car-
rots. We offer various ways of packing and delivering the product, from dirty bulk, 
through big bags to small packages of washed goods ready for direct sale. 

Company type: producer 
Cultivation type: conventional, ecological
Certificates: Organic plant cultivation, GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, flowpack, other
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, other, bulk, Big Bag, 10kg, 5kg, 700g i 500g

Contact details
www.freshfuture.pl

info@freshfuture.pl     

+48 500 277 368



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

18



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

19

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac, sort by color
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate)

Greece Season:  I - XIIKROP SA

CITRUS
We are specialized in Greek citrus fruits, kiwi and Watermelons. Krop is acquired by Fruven-
coSA and is already engaged in investments in innovation and technology. 

Contact details
www.krop.gr

info@krop.gr

+30 26810 51011

Poland Season:  I - XIIFRULAND
SP. Z O.O.

FRESH FRUITS AND VEGETABLES
For the winter-spring period, Fruland offers Egyptian fruits and vegetables from our 
crops. Mostly citrus, strawberries, and potatoes. High-quality products from controlled 
production. We also offer high-quality Moroccan vegetables from the best plantations in 
this country.

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, sort by color, flowpack
Packing: IFCO

Contact details
www.fruland.pl

biuro@fruland.pl         

+48 797 056 256

ALWAYS FRESH
Over 30 years of activity on fruits and vegetables market. Import, export, distribu-
tion and packing.

Poland Season:  I - XIITROPICANA
SP. Z O.O.

Company type: Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac
Packing: cardboard, EPC

Contact details
www.tropicana.pl

tropicana@tropicana.pl

+48 601 533 729 

CITRUS, STRAWBERRIES
We offer orange, lemons, limes, mandarin and strawberries in any quantity and 
EU quality. Our offer includes also other fruits and vegetables.

Egypt Season:  XII - VSEVEN STARS FOR 
IMPORT & EXPORT

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., ISO 9001
Packaging: washing, sorting by caliber
Packing: cardboard

Contact details
www.7stars-fruits.com

info@7stars-fruits.com

+48514966617,  
+20 109 580 7100

CITRUS



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

20



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

21

BIMI® BROCCOLI
Bimi® broccoli is a unique long-stemmed broccoli. It’s succulent with a sweet and 
slightly nutty taste and is tender from floret to stem. The whole vegetable can be 
consumed, unlike ordinary broccoli, which tends to have a thicker and sometimes 
woody stem. 

Poland Season:  I - XIIBIMI® BROCCOLI

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: flowpack
Packing: cardboard, EPS, IFCO

Contact details
www.bimibroccoli.com

biuro.agros@gs-agros.com

+48 604 163 114

CAULIFLOWER
We offer snow-white cauliflower, size 8 and 6, packaging wood box.

Poland Season:  VI - XGPW JANMAR

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter, Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: sorting by caliber
Packing: veneer (wooden crate)

Contact details
www.gpwjanmar.pl

biuro@gpwjanmar.pl

+48500131640

Poland Season:  I - XIIPRIMAVEGA

FRESH VEGETABLES OF SURE QUALITY – ALL YEAR ROUND
PRIMAVEGA is experienced in growing, storage, packaging and fresh logistics, 
specializing in year round delivery of every kind of fresh vegetable Europe wide. We 
offer top-quality vegetables from traditional field crops, grown in accordance with 
Good Agricultural Practices. Broccoli is our second product cultivated on a large 
scale. Specialised harvesting machines and automated lines (capable of packaging 
6,000 pcs/h) allow us to assure quality while maintaining high production capacity.

Company type: producer, distributor
Cultivation type: conventional, ecological
Certificates: HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food, Integrated plant production, ISO 22000
Packaging: sorting by caliber, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, EPC	

Contact details
www.primavega.com

handel@primavega.com                  

+48 730 888 531

CRUCIFEROUS VEGETABLES



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

22
RADICCHIO ROSSO 
Cultivated since the 1500s, radicchio (radicchio rosso) has over the years become 
a delicious and appreciated vegetable around the world. It is rich in mineral salts, 
including potassium and phosphorus, in addition to B vitamins, vitamin C and K. 
Like all other vegetables of this color, it is very rich in antioxidants and is suitable 
for low-calorie and vegetarian diets due to its low energy value.

AZIENDA AGRICOLAAZIENDA AGRICOLA  
STEFANO TROMBINSTEFANO TROMBIN Italy Season:  IX - VIISTEFANO TROMBIN 

AZIENDA AGRICOLA 

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: washing, sorting by caliber, Polystyrol casetta 
Packing: IFCO

Contact details
www.trombin.eu

Radichio.maciej@gmail.com 

+39 345 524 5897

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter, Distributor, 
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, EPS

Poland Season:  VI - IX
GRUPA
PRODUCENTÓW 
AGROS SP. Z O.O.

RED CHINESE LEAF
That variety of cabbage stands out by its purple color - looks beautiful in many 
dishes even after cooking. Full of vitamins red chinese leaf works well in variety of 
different meals, especially in Asian food.

Contact details
www.gs-agros.pl

biuro.agros@gs-agros.com
+48 604 163 114



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

23

The vegetable for food 
lovers
Bimi® broccoli is a unique long-stemmed broccoli with a succulent, sweet and slightly nutty
flavour, is now available in Poland. A gorgeous green veg your customers will love.

Bimi® broccoli is different from “normal” broc-
coli, with its long, tender stalk and mildly sweet, 
slightly nutty taste, it’s a sure winner for anyone who 
loves good food. Whether steamed, roasted, grilled 
or even raw - Bimi® Broccoli is versatile and can be 
on the table in just a few minutes, without chopping 
the stems.

With growth rates of up to 25% in Great Britain, 
Bimi® broccoli has been the shooting star among 
trend vegetables over the last five years. In Poland 
and other European countries, Bimi® is now also be-
ginning to rapidly increase in sales.  Customers can-
not get enough of this gorgeous green veg! “Bimi® 
is the broccoli hybrid where everything tastes 
good: from turnover to the end of the crunchy 
stem”. Theresa Richards, Senior Marketing Manag-
er Europe for Bimi® Broccoli. 

Bimi® broccoli is available all year around and is 
grown in different regions. Bimi® is grown from 
spring through to summer in Poland and other 
northern European countries, and in Spain, Portugal 
and Kenya all year round.

Why should you stock Bimi® broccoli? 

Bimi® meets important consumer needs: it is new, 
unique and makes any meal special. It is easy and 
quick to prepare and the whole stem can be en-
joyed. No cleaning or waste! It is tasty, convenient, 
and because it is entirely edible, it helps to avoid 
food waste. 

Premium quality for all customers. Bimi® Broccoli is 
supplied in consistent high quality. The farmers grow 
Bimi® broccoli with tenderness. The stems are hand 
harvested every 2-3 days and freshly packed. This 
ensures that they deliver in top quality, staying crisp 
and fresh for the refrigerated counter. 

Individual support for the brand in the retail trade in-
cluded: The Bimi® Broccoli brand has already been 
successfully launched in several European coun-
tries. In-store promotions, advertisements, individu-
al packaging and social media campaigns are tailor 
made by our marketing experts to increase brand 
awareness and grow sales.

BIMI® BROCCOLI

Bimi® 
Broccoli



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

24



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

25

Poland Season:  I - XIIPROFIFLORA
SP. Z O. O.

FLOWERS SUPPLIER
Cut flowers for Retail.

Company type: Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: Cut flowers
Certificates: none
Packaging: none
Packing: none

Contact details
www.profiflora.pl

office@profiflora.pl    

+48 507 686 315

Netherlands Season:  I - XIIFLORAL 
TRADE GROUP

FULL RANGE OF FLOWERS, PLANTS AND DECORATIVE MATERIALS.

Floral Trade Group consists of several independent companies, each with their own 
customer focus. Rooted in the traditions of a family business, our family of companies 
offers a full range of flowers, plants and decorative materials to florists, supermarkets, 
wholesalers, garden centres and e-tailers.

Company type: Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: customer specific
Packing: customer specific	

Contact details
www.floraltradegroup.com

j.zwaan@Floraltradegroup.com              

+31 71 4098999

Netherlands Season:  I - XIIZYON

FLOWERS & PLANTS RETAIL SPECIALIST					   
	
We specialize in plants and gift items to retail chains throughout Europe. We make 
the sale of these invigorating products profitable for our retail partners. We pro-
cure our products worldwide, through our many years of experience and accumu-
lated knowledge.

Company type: Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: To customer specification
Packing: To customer specification

Contact details
www.zyon.eu

r.arkesteijn@zyon.eu

+31 174 21 07 50

Netherlands Season:  I - XIIVREUGDENHIL
BULBS & PLANTS

AMARYLLIS						    
Vreugdenhil Bulbs & Plants have been growing Amaryllis in various pot sizes for 
over 50 years (also available with seasonal ceramics and since 2012 our popular 
and upcoming wax Amaryllis, the ‚’No Water Flowers’’). In total we produce about 
12/13 million Amaryllis a year, available with 1 or 2 stems. So for both retail and the 
daily orders, we can make specific offers!

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: ecological
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., On the way to PlanetProof
Packaging: carrybag, sorting by caliber, sort by color
Packing: cardboard, veneer (wooden crate), plastic tray

Contact details
www.vreugdenhilbp.com

sales@vreugdenhilbp.com

+31 174 413811

FLOWERS



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

26

FLOWERS

Netherlands Season:  I - VZWETTULIPS B.V.

FRESH TULIPS - FROM BULB TO BOUQUET
For over 30 years we have been focused on supplying retailers worldwide with fresh 
tulips. By organizing the supply chain from bulb to retail, we dedicate ourselves to deliver 
the best solution for every retailer. 

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., MPS-A
Packaging: sleeve, retail solutions
Packing: cardboard, retail solutions

Contact details
www.zwettulips.nl

info@zwettulips.nl        

+31 610 808 301

Netherlands Season:  I - XIIKÉBOL BV

KÉBOL FLOWER BULBS & PERENNIALS: DISCOVER THE DIFFERENCE
We supply reliable flower bulbs and bare root perennials for retail, mail order and whole-
sale mail. Reliable in the sense of quality, delivery, logistics, product innovation and ser-
vices. Sustainable product selection and packaging design are carefully tailored to your 
customers preferences. With devotion to our products and the right expertise to grow 
and sell top-quality products, Kébol makes a huge difference in the market!

Company type: Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., MPS / Skal / Sustainable Suppliers of Horticultural 
Quality Products
Packaging: Pre-packed and loose flower bulbs and perennials
Packing: cardboard, paper / foil

Contact details
www.kebol.nl

jos@kebol.nl   

+31651185460

ROUWS
FLORICULTURE

CONSULTANCY BV
Season:  I - XII

ROUWS
FLORICULTURE
CONSULTANCY BV

WE OWN THE PRODUCTION TO SECURE TAILOR MADE PROGRAMS
We are experts in Roses, Sprayroses and Rose Bouquets next to a wide range of everyday 
and seasonal flowers. 

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Sustainable, Social responsible and Certified Production 
(ISO9000, BASC and Rainforest Alliance)
Certificates: ISO 9001, Rainforest Alliance, BASC
Packaging: Tailor made
Packing: cardboard

Contact details

arnold.rouws@gmail.com

+31616007288

Poland Season:  I - XII
JMP FLOWERS
GRUPA 
PRODUCENTÓW 

JMP FLOWERS 
The company was founded in 1977 by Jarosław and Maria Ptaszek, but the tradition and 
love for plants goes back 4 generations. Currently, JMP Flowers produces Phalaenopsis 
(10ha), anthurium, roses and green plants, in total 18ha. JMP Flowers is characterized by 
the best quality-we produce Phalaenopsis in our greenhouse for 1.5 years, which means 
that the plants bloom at least 3 months and re-bloom again many times. For us, quality 
is the most important feature.

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: plastic trays 
Packing: cardboard, CC trolleys

Contact details
www.jmpflowers.pl

magdalena.zborowska@jmpflowers.pl  

+48690175196



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

27

FLORACULTURE INTERNATIONAL

How the global floriculture industry 
is emerging from the pandemic
FloraCulture International had a conversation with Sylvie Mamias, Secretary General of Union Fleurs – the 
International Flower Trade Association, to take stock of the past two years and look at what challenges and 
opportunities lie ahead for the international floriculture value chain.

Ron van der 
Ploeg

Union Fleurs is the international umbrella organisa-
tion representing and promoting the interests of na-
tional associations and companies active in the flo-
ricultural trade, including cut flowers, cut foliage and 
potted plants. Union Fleurs was founded in 1959 
in Brussels and now has members in 20 countries 
worldwide, spanning Europe, Africa, Middle-East, 
South and North America, and Asia.

FCI: We are now two years from the 
start of the Covid-19 pandemic, which 
caused massive disruption to the global 
floriculture industry. Where are we now, 
and what have been Union Fleurs’ major 
achievements in helping the sector navi-
gate the rocky waters of this global health 
crisis?

Sylvie Mamias: “The international floriculture indus-
try has been an outstanding example of a highly in-
tegrated global supply chain making a very signifi-
cant socio-economic contribution to developed and 
developing economies worldwide.

Increased globalisation has driven greater effi-
ciency in the supply chain. It has stimulated efforts 
across the floriculture industry to ensure businesses 
are socially and environmentally responsible.
 
But it is precisely because of this intrinsic interde-
pendence that this industry suffered during the 
worldwide escalation of the Covid-19 pandemic. The 
build-up to the first peak of the pandemic and the 
consequent strict lockdown measures implemented 
across the globe triggered an unprecedented and 
massive ‘domino effect’ throughout the floriculture 
supply chain.

However, after the initial shock, the floriculture in-
dustry demonstrated its resilience with a steady 
upturn in sales throughout 2020 and 2021. This 
uptake was thanks to consumers rediscovering the 
importance of having flowers and plants in their dai-
ly lives. Although some segments of the industry, 
particularly hospitality and events, have continued 
to suffer due to restrictions on public attendance 
adopted in most countries.

During the initial stages of the pandemic, Union 
Fleurs’ activities focused on three main strategic 
areas. Firstly, to give visibility to governments and 
policymakers on the specific challenges the orna-
mental supply chain was having to deal with in its 
globality due to the implementation of lockdown 
measures and the sudden closure of supply chain 
linkages and sales outlets. Secondly, to stimulate 
cooperation across the representative organisa-
tions of the supply chain to work together; and third-
ly, to promote the sense of wellbeing that floricul-
ture products can bring to a society spending a lot 
of time in lockdown.

Sylvie Mamias says: “Further educating consumers on the dynamics of the floriculture sup-
ply chain has its value as it helps them make informed choices. But it is not to say that val-
ue-based or ‘moral’ assumptions should drive the market.” Photo: Saskia Vanderstichele.



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

28

Elmgrove Farm is the fifth 
largest  daffodil farm in 

the country
“I like to boast that my farm is the fifth largest daffodil farm in the country” laughs Darragh 
McCullough.  He knows that this isn’t much of a boast, since there are only five commercial 

daffodil growers in Ireland.  In fact, daffodils are the only cut flower that Ireland exports, mak-
ing McCullough’s farm very unusual in a country dominated by beef and dairy production.

“Ireland is famous for being green, and that’s 
because it’s cool and wet,” explains McCullough.

“Average rainfall in Ireland is about 1200mm, 
and temperatures don’t vary much from 7-14C 
from winter to summer. That’s ideal for gro-
wing grass but not great if you want to grow 
disease free crops like outdoor flowers.”

The climate isn’t the only challenge. As Euro-
pe’s most westerly island, the soils are stoney, 
and often shallow and peaty.

But Elmgrove Farm, which has been farmed by 
three generations of McCulloughs, is located 
on Ireland’s east coast just 40 minutes north of 
Dublin city centre, which gives it a number of 
key advantages.

“The east coast gets less than half the amo-
unt of rainfall compared to the west coast, and 
every hectare we farm is easily ploughable,” 
says McCullough.

“It’s not as good as the sandy soils in the 
Netherlands, or the stone free soils I’ve seen in 
eastern Poland, but we can make it work.”

Darragh
 McCullough

Director
Elmgrove Farm

ELMGROVE FARM



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

29

McCullough’s grandfather, Pat, first tried growing 
gladiola for a trader in a local town.

“But my dad says he never got paid, so he focused 
instead on dairying and cereals. My dad, Eamon 
built up an onion enterprise to the point where he 
was the largest onion grower in Ireland.„

“But again, with just 60Ha, this wasn’t that big a 
boast when compared with the international com-
petition,” he said.

It was that international competition that gradually 
made it difficult for Elmgrove Farm to stay profitable 
in onions. 

“We were struggling to compete with the Dutch and 
Kiwi imports that had flawless skin quality,” claims 
McCullough.

However, the McCulloughs had a Plan B. During 
the 1990s they started looking at adding a daffo-
dil enterprise because they already had so much of 
the machinery and soil types required. 

“Daffodils and onions are both basically bulb crops, 
so we could use practically all the same planting, 
harvesting, grading and drying equipment,” he 
says. 

Initially, the crop was only being grown for the value 
of the daffodil bulbs. 

“During the 1990s bulb prices were quite strong so 
on paper it looked like we could make a profit on 
the bulbs alone.”

“This was also a time before the free movement of 
labour around the EU, so we didn’t have access to 
a pool of labour to hand-pick the flowers. „

„And to be honest, I don’t think my dad wanted the 
hassle of having to deal with seasonal workers that 
often had no English, accommodation or loyalty to 
the business,” says McCullough.

However, when the business was under pressure 
to survive in 2005, Darragh decided to give daffodil 
flower picking a serious chance.

“It’s a bit embarrassing really. One of the guys 
who worked on the farm milking cows tried picking 
some daffodils to pay for his wedding. It was only 
when I saw how many people stopped at the farm 
gate to buy them that I realised that there might be 
something to be made from flower picking.„

“At the same time, Eastern Europeans from Lativa, 
Lithuania, Poland, Estonia and Slovakia started to 
arrive in Ireland looking for work.”

“We installed a few caravans on the farm to provi-
de temporary accommodation, and I looked to see 
if there was any supermarket that we could supply 
daffodils into.„

“Lidl was the first supermarket that we started 
with, and we still supply them today. I remember 
how stressed out we were trying to pack out eight 
pallets in one week. Now we pack out eight pallets 
a day!” grins McCullough.

The business has grown a lot since then, with close 
to 40Ha of daffodils grown, along with small areas 
of foliage and other cut flowers such as gladiola, 
sunflower and lily. 

“The business has done a couple of u-turns over 
the years when you think about it. We got out of 
growing onions because we couldn’t cope with the 
international competition. Instead, we focused on 
building up our daffodil business to supply Irish su-
permarkets and florists.”

ELMGROVE FARM



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

30



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

31

Moldova Season:  VIII - IIIFRUDOVA
MOLDOVA

MOLDOVA TABLE GRAPES
Moldova Variety - 1000 Tones, 3 types of package.

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: carrybag, sorting by caliber
Packing: cardboard

Contact details
www.frudova.md

vladvedrasco@gmail.com                  

+37 368 693 987

Moldova Season:  IX - IIIPRO INEDIT SRL

A DIFFERENT TASTE
Pro Inedit SRL offers a wide variety of products, which can be viewed on the 
company’s web page. We can offer grapes, plums, onions and grains on the Polish 
market. We have the possibility to pack the products at the buyer’s request, in a  
consistent schedule of deliveries of large stocks. Our ability to pack and preserve 
the produce allows us to be on the export market throughout the year.

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter, Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber
Packing: cardboard, veneer (wooden crate)

Contact details
www.proinedit.com

info@proinedit.com

+37 379 357 709

Moldova Season:  VIII - XIBIYAZ SALKIM LTD

FRESH TABLE GRAPES
Our orchards and vineyards are situated in the South part of Moldova,  covering an 
area of 100 ha. We produce fresh table grapes, pack and deliver them in a responsi-
ble, sustainable, and innovative way to international buyers. 

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., GRASP
Packaging: sorting by caliber
Packing: veneer (wooden crate)

Contact details
www.biyaz-salkim.md

biyaz.salkim.srl@gmail.com

+373 694 588 94

Moldova Season:  IX - IIDORVALANDRO 
S.R.L.

AGROTERRA - EXPORTING FRESH FRUITS
We are an export company who offers you a wide range of fresh fruit like apricots, 
plums and table grapes. The main exported fruit is Moldova seeds grapes. This vari-
ety is blue-black in color and has a pleasant aroma and flavor.

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: sorted manually during the harvesting and before the delivery
Packing: veneer (wooden crate)

Contact details
mfruct.moldovafruct.md/profil/

dorvalandro_25.html?page=4

caldareandrian@mail.ru

+37379691467

GRAPES



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

32



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

33



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

34



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

35
FRESH SOUPS AND MEAL SOLUTIONS
OrtoRomi offers a line of fresh soups and meal solutions, ready to eat after a few 
minutes in the microwave or in a pot. A few recipes are typical from the Italian 
tradition, such as Zuppa Toscana with kale or Zuppa Pugliese from the South of 
Italy, meanwhile others are innovative and modern such as „Vellutata di funghi 
misti” which is mashed soup with mixed mushrooms. Ideal as a meal to enjoy 
outdoor or simply heat and eat at home.

Italy Season:  I - XIIORTOROMI 
SOC. COOP. AGR.

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, Organic plant cultivation, GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food, Inte-
grated plant production, ISO 9001, ISO 22005, ISO 11233 
Packaging: tray: plastic, outer casing: paper
Packing: cardboard

Contact details
www.ortoromi.it

info@ortoromi.it

+39 334 6646273

BABY LEAVES - DAILY HARVESTED AND PACKED
We produce in South of Italy over a surface of above 1.000 hectares among green-
house and open field. Wide range of vegetables, salads, herbs and full range of baby 
leaves. Rocket, baby spinach, baby lettuces, bull’s blood, red chard, mizuna, lambs 
lettuce... All are daily harvested and freshly packed in any shelf size, flowpack bag or 
tray; catering 1kg to 5kg bulk packages are a standard as well. 12 months available.
Huge volumes and guaranteed fix price closed programs can be managed.

Italy Season:  I - XIIALMA SEGES SOC 
COOP

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: ecological
Certificates: HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., QS. Quality scheme for food, IFS Food, ISO 9001
Packaging: sorting by caliber, sort by color, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate)

Contact details
www.almaseges.com 

Aristide.Palermo@almaseges.com

+39 393 9711222

LETTUCES
Brunelli Group exports various types of lettuces: 
Butterhead, Batavia, Romaine, Iceberg, Lollo, Oak leaf 
 
We offer every day the best quality and we give you the possibility to choose your 
favorite packaging.

Italy Season:  I - XIIBRUNELLI 
DANIELE SRL 

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., QS. Quality scheme for food, IFS Food, ISO 9001, 
ISO 22000, ISO 14001
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate), EPC

Contact details
www.gruppobrunelli.it

info@gruppobrunelli.it

+39 0547 303253

LETTUCE

Poland Season:  I - XIIPRIMAVEGA

FRESH VEGETABLES OF SURE QUALITY – ALL YEAR ROUND
PRIMAVEGA - the largest Polish producer of iceberg lettuce, radicchio chicory, endive, 
frisee, mini romaine and romaine lettuce. We specialise in year round delivery of every 
kind of fresh vegetable Europe wide. We are experienced professionals in growing, 
storage, packaging and fresh logistics. We offer top-quality vegetables from traditional 
field crops, grown in accordance with Good Agricultural Practices. The entire produc-
tion process – from seedling to finished product – is subject to strict control.

Company type: producer, distributor
Cultivation type: conventional, ecological
Certificates: HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food, Integrated plant production, ISO 22000
Packaging: sorting by caliber, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, EPC	

Contact details
www.primavega.com

handel@primavega.com                  

+48 730 888 531



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

36

LETTUCES



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

37

Increasing Efficiencies 
in Iceberg Packaging
To meet demands of growers across the market to reduce labour, enable faster packaging 
speeds and lower maintenance costs when wrapping Iceberg.

Redpack have been working closely with
growers across the market to come up with 
a solution that wraps Iceberg in a tight pack 
that retains the required shelf life. Redpack 
have developed a machine called the NTS-
BMI which has been designed and man-
ufactured with features that optimize the 
packing of Iceberg which includes gentle 
handling of the product to minimize damage 
to the Lettuce.

The machine has a unique V – Shape
infeed which holds the products and pre-
vents it from rolling around, something that 
is especially critical while running at fast 
wrapping speeds and on field rigs. It also 
has an overhead paddle system which sta-
bilizes the product at transfer to ensure cor-
rect product placement onto the film.

The Redpack NTS-BMI is designed to keep mainte-
nance costs to a minimum and reduce labour head 
count, which is why you also have the option to have an 
integrated label applicator and printer on the machine 
where the machine can apply labels and print on the film 
while packaging, which means all this can be done at 
once, rather than by manual labour further down the line. 

Even the compressor providing the air supply, the ‘lazy 
susan’ rotary table and the packing rack is integrated into 
the lifting chassis base frame so that the whole packing 
line can be easily lifted and moved around as one piece. 
Growers are already seeing a massive increase in effi-
ciencies and huge savings in costs.

REDPACK

“There are good reasons to 
pack products”



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

38

Company type: Machine manufacturer
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: ISO 9001, ISO 22000
Packaging: flowpack
Packing: Flow-pack

United Kingdom Season:  I - XIIREDPACK

FLOW-PACK MACHINE
Redpack Packaging Machinery® are the number one solution provider in the flow 
wrapping and product conveying business. Covering a wide range of industries from 
fresh produce to cosmetics, bakery products, greeting cards, gifts, toys, household 
products and many more. It is likely that you have touched a product that has been 
expertly flow-wrapped by one of our Redpack machines without even realising it!

Contact details
www.redpackmaszyny.pl

info@redpackmaszyny.pl

+48 661 533 905 

Company type: Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: convencional, ecological
Certificates: HACCP, Organic plant cultivation, IFS Food, Integrated plant production, ISO 
9001, ISO 22000
Packaging: carrybag
Packing: cardboard

Poland Season:  I - XIITOMA SEEDS 
TOMASZ MARASIK

SEEDS & AGROMICROBIOLOGICAL PLANT PROTECTION
We offer proffesional vegetable seeds and agromikrobiological plant protection for 
producers of standard and eco food & vegetables.

Contact details
www.marasik.com.pl

t.marasik@marasik.com.pl

+48 605 418 866 

Company type: Packaging company
Cultivation type: convencional, ecological
Certificates: ISO 9001, BRC
Packaging: earthbag, carrybag, doypack
Packing: FSC

Poland Season:  I - XIICRISTÓBAL 
MESEGUER, S.A.

EARTHBAG
EARTHBAG is a new packaging system from ONE OF THE MOST INNOVATIVE 
COMPANIES IN THE PACKAGING MARKET. Fully recyclable in the paper and board 
container and biodegradable in soil and sea if it escapes from the recycling circuit.

Contact details
www.cmsa.es

choinski@cmsa.es

+48 887 68 68 68

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Flexible Packaging and Packaging Machines Producer
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, ISO 9001
Packaging: doypack
Packing: Flexible Packaging Producer

Germany Season:  I - XIISCHUR STAR 
SYSTEMS GMBH

SCHUR STAR INNOVATIVE PACKAGING FOR FRESH FRUITS, VEGETA-
BLES AND CONVENIENCE FOOD
Schur®Star Systems are marketing the unique Schur®Star Concept, comprising a 
packaging machine, tailormade and engineered to the specific requirements of the 
individual customer. The machine is combined with bags and pouches, premade and 
constructed specifically for the Schur®Star Packaging Machine. Schur®Star Systems 
are operating out of Flensburg Germany, Melbourne Australia, and Carlsbad USA.

Contact details
360universe.schur.com/#scene=start

sfg@schur.com

+49 461 99 750

PACKAGING AND MACHINERY - TECHNOLOGY



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

39

PACKAGING AND MACHINERY - TECHNOLOGY



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

40



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

41

Slovakia Season:  I - XII
LIPTOVSKÁ 
POTRAVINÁRSKA 
SPOLOČNOSŤ

PEELED, RAW OR BOILED POTATOES, VACUUM-PACKED
We produce and sell peeled, raw or boiled potatoes, vacuum-packed in various 
shapes.

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: HACCP
Packaging: vacuum-packed
Packing: cardbox

Contact details
www.liptovska.com

obchod@potravinarska.sk

+421918765772

Poland Season:  VII - IAGROSAD 
SP. Z O.O.

ZIOMEK SPOD SIERADZA - ZIEMNIAKI 1,5 KG
A package from the Polish line called by us “Ziomek from Sieradz” is directed 
primarily to children and adolescents. In the modern world, less and less young 
people are aware of how much potato has vitamins and flavor. This animated 
friend has a job encourage young people to exploit this vegetable in the kitchen 
in different ways.

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., ISO 22000
Packaging: carrybag
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, EPC

Contact details
www.agrosad.pl

sekretariat@agrosad.pl      

+48 829 09 10

POTATOES

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., ISO 9001, ISO 22000
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, sort by color
Packing: cardboard

Egypt Season:  I - XII

ALSAEED
FOR EXPORTING 
AGRICULTURAL 
CROPS

WE ARE PRODUCER & EXPORTER OF VARIOUS EGYPTIAN VEGE-
TABLES AND FRUITS
Sweet potatoes,  spring onions, dried Onions/ Garlic, potatoes, ice berg/ Oranges, 
limon, strawberry.

Contact details
www.alsaeedexport.com

mohammadszaaban@gmail.com
+201017657224 
+48730184852

Company type: producer
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: Organic plant cultivation, GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food, GRASP
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac, sort by color, flowpack, vacu-
um pack, paper packaging
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, EPC

Poland Season:  I - XIIBUGAJ

POLISH GROWN POTATOES
We offer Polish potatoes from certified crops. Our products are packaged in a cer-
tified facility, partially powered by renewable energy.  We offer them in modern 
and ecological packaging made of paper, synthetic materials, or in bulk. Over 30 
years of experience makes us potato experts, and we have a wide range of the 
best varieties.

Contact details
www.bugaj.pl

info@bugaj.pl

+48 698 678 536



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

42



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

43

Germany Season:  VII - IIIELO EG

ELO - STONE FRUITS
In addition to vegetables, fruit and mushrooms, ELO eG also offers stone fruit 
such as apples, pears, plums and especially our golden red to deep black sweet 
cherries, which are a temptation in themselves.

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., QS. Quality scheme for food, IFS Food
Packaging: carrybag, flowpack, loose
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate), EPC	

Contact details
www.elo-online.de

k.wilkens@elo-online.de               

+49 44447-96200

Moldova Season:  VII - IIIFPC FANI SRL

PLUMS, GRAPES, APRICOTS
At the moment we can offer you Stanley plums, until the first week of December. 
For the winter-spring season, we can offer table grapes ”Moldova” with seeds.

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: Fruit sorting on a specialized sorting line.
Packing: cardboard, veneer (wooden crate)

Contact details
www.fani.md

office@fani.md

+373 69 69 1990

Moldova Season:  VII - XIAGARISTA 
AGRICOLA S.R.L.

DELICIOUS FRUIT
Our orchard specializes in homegrown plums such as Stanley, President, Piteste-
an and Black Amber (Angelino). We also grow cherries, sour cherries, and apricots. 
Our company supplies the freshest, highest quality fruit, with guaranteed food 
safety grown carefully.

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., GRASP
Packaging: sorting by caliber, sorting manually
Packing: veneer (wooden crate)	

Contact details
www.thedeliciousfruits.com 

ciobanov.mihail@agarista.com          

+373 69003490

STONE FRUITS



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

44



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

45

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., ISO 9001, ISO 22000
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, sort by color
Packing: cardboard, IFCO

Chile Season:  I - XIIBDP FOODS SA.

FRESH FRUIT FROM SOUTH AMERICA
Association with the Top growers and exporters of Fresh Fruit in Latin America.

Contact details
www.bdpfoods.com

akuznar@bdpfoods.com

+34635540781

Company type: Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: sorting by caliber, sorting manually 
Packing: cardboard, veneer (wooden crate)

Moldova Season:  VII - IIECO-LOGISTIC 
GROUP S.R.L.

FRESH FRUITS FROM MOLDOVA
We are a wholesaler company that offers big volume and a wide range of fresh 
fruits. Our mission is to ensure the market with an outstanding quality product 
that will be competitive. 

Contact details
www.ecologistic.md

ecologisticgroup@gmail.com

+37368178725

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter, Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food
Packaging: washing, sorting by caliber, girsac, sort by color, flowpack, clamshell
Packing: cardboard, veneer (wooden crate)

Poland Season:  I - XIIGREENCO

FRUITFUL CONNECTIONS
Greenco represents the best producers of fruit and vegetables from both Euro-
pean and overseas countries. Our mission is to establish a direct link between 
suppliers, wholesalers, and retailers in Central and Eastern Europe. As a region-
ally established company that understands the needs and requirements of our 
customers, we can connect you, the buyer, with a wide variety of selected and 
reliable partners from all across the globe.

Contact details
www.greenco.com.pl

info@greenco.com.pl

+48 573 120 005

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional, ecological 
Certificates: BRC, Organic plant cultivation, GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food, GLOBAL 
G.R.A.S.P.
Packaging: No package
Packing: cardboard

Spain Season:  I - XIIGENUINE 
COCONUT

GENUINE COCONUT DRINK&EAT
Genuine coconut Drink&Eat offers a sensuous and comfortable way to enjoy the 
best water and coconut meat by drilling the shell with a bamboo straw to drink 
its water and opening the coconut in two halves without the need for tools. Sur-
prising? Easy and surprisingly tasty!

Contact details
www.genuinecoconut.com

info@genuinecoconut.com

+34 976 619 263

OTHER FRUITS



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

46

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter, Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: washing, sorting by caliber, sort by color
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate)

Belgium Season:  VIII - XIINV FRUITHANDEL 
WOUTERS R&CO

QTEE® PEAR
QTee® is an early season pear that has the potential to reach a very wide audi-
ence with its fresh-sweet taste and intense red blush. QTee® is our club variety of 
Celina and is the result of a cross between a Williams and a Broket Juli. The peel 
is smooth and the flesh is firm, tasty and juicy. The pear can be eaten in a hard or 
soft condition depending on preference, it has the right sweetness and a deli-
cious flavor.

Contact details
www.woutersfruit.be

anastasia@woutersfruit.be

+3211586194

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter, Distributor, Wholesaler
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac, sort by color, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, EPC

Spain Season:  I - XIISANLLO 
EXPORT SL

CITURS, KAKI, VEGETABLES, LETTUCE
We are a Spanish experienced producer and distributor of citrus, kaki, vegetables, 
lettuce, melons, watermelons and stone fruits all over the world. We work with 
the largest supermarket chains serving goods in customer-designated packages, 
and we are visible in traditional markets with our Sanllo brand. We are IFS Broker 
certified, which obliges us to comply with all quality standards.

Contact details
www.sanlloexport.com
gosia@sanlloexport.com

690 095 966

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: ISO 22000
Packaging: girsac
Packing: cardboard

Singapore Season:  VIII - XSIJI TRADING 
PTE LTD

POMELO
Siji Trading’s top grade pomelo are usually produced in China’s Fujian, Guang-
dong and other southern regions. Pomelo are large, spherical or pear shaped, 
with sweet and juicy flesh, Pomelos are nutritious & healthy. In Chinese, Pomelo 
has an auspicious meaning. It signifies “Bless”. Hence, the Chinese believe that 
eating Pomelo can bring good luck and weed ones bad luck off.

Contact details
www.siji.com.sg

pink@siji.com.sg

+65 62988616

tomatoes, peppers, zucchinis, 
broccoli, iceberg lettuce

shimeji

citrus, avocados, kiwis, apples, 
grapes

 
FRESH WORLD INTERNATIONAL	
 
Fresh World International was established in 1998 and since then is the pro-
spering distributor of fruits and vegetables, including exotic ones.We import 
and export our products worldwide. We cooperate with producers from Euro-
pe, Asia, Africa and U.S. Our warehouse is equiped with modern producing 
machines that enable us to offer a relatively wider range of service.

Company type: distributor
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: HACCP, IFS
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac, sort by color, 
flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer, EPS

www.freshworld.com.pl

OTHER FRUITS



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

47



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

48

iStem® Syngenta Seeds’ 
“eat-it-all” cauliflower.
iStem is unique as the first edible stem cauliflower. It has the benefit of a high yield for growers, 
and appeals to consumers with its sweet, nutty curds, high fiber and immune-boosting vitamin 
C, and can be eaten whole with no preparation – thus reducing food waste.

This latest innovation highlights Syngen-
ta Vegetable Seeds’ commitment to place 
growers and sustainability at the heart of 
everything we do, leveraging our agile, sci-
ence-based agronomic solutions to create 
sustainable crops, while anticipating con-
sumer preferences and market trends.

Istem is high-yielding and appeals to con-
sumers with its sweet, nutty curds individu-
ally held on top of tender, succulent stems. 
Eaten whole there is no food waste. It is 
quick to prepare, and can be eaten raw or 
cooked, from baking to barbecuing, steam-
ing to stir-frying. It’s also a healthy choice – 
high in fiber and immune-boosting vitamin 
C. Istem was launched in the UK market 
in 2021 and has already been awarded a 
3-star Superior Taste Award by the Brussels 
International Taste Institute.

Syngenta Vegetable Seeds has been nominated for a 
prestigious Fruit Logistica Innovation Award 2022 for 
the second consecutive edition of the industry’s pre-
mier event, spotlighting the company’s leadership and 
innovation in high-demand segments, from tomato to 
water melon, sweet pepper to sweet corn. Syngenta’s 
unique Istem® cauliflower is shortlisted – two years after 
YOOM® tomato won the gold award.

SYNGENTA



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

49

YOOM™ purple tomato 
sensation
The exciting new purple-skinned YOOM™ tomato is proving a sensational proposition to claim a 
solid positioning on the shelves of retailers and consumers.

Developed through a natural selection breed-
ing programme by tomato specialists at Syn-
genta Vegetable Seeds, YOOM™ tomatoes have 
a distinctive purple skin. Packed with flavour it 
has the perfect sweet and sour balance, which 
gives consumers a unique lasting Umami taste 
sensation. 

Year-round supply from professional growers is 
set to build customer loyalty due to the quality 
taste and healthy tomatoes, backed by an inno-
vative campaign to support the visually recog-
nisable and informative YOOM™ brand - includ-
ing packaging, advertising, dedicated website 
and social media activities.

YOOM™, perfect for everything and 
everyone

As the natural and healthy food that it is, YOOM™ is full 
of components, vitamins and minerals beneficial for 
your organism: calcium, fiber, iron, water or vitamins 
A, C, E, among many others. The best of all? It helps 
you take care of yourself without realizing it, always 
enjoying the best taste. It allows you to take care of 
yourself effortlessly. You know that what you eat is im-
portant and you are looking to take care of yourself 
through healthy eating and regular exercise.

YOOM™ is perfect for you thanks to the great antiox-
idant power: its purple color is indicative of its high 
content of anti-ocyanins (twice as much as a normal 
tomato), helping you fight chronic diseases such as 
diabetes and cardiovascular diseases.

SYNGENTA



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

50



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

51

OTHER VEGETABLES

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional, Organic
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., QS. Quality scheme for food, IFS Food
Packaging: sorting by caliber
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, EPC, Multi-case

Germany Season:  I - XIIELO EG 

ELO - FRESH AND QUALITATIVE MUSHROOMS
The ELO provides organic and conventional mushrooms. Our conventional 
portfolio includes brown mushrooms, white mushroom, king oyster and shiitake 
mushrooms. Furthermore, we offer organic brown mushrooms. An all-year avail-
ability as well as high quality standards can be ensured.

Contact details
www.elo-online.de

verkauf@elo-online.de

+49 44447-96200

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., QS. Quality scheme for food, IFS Food
Packaging: washing, sorting by caliber, girsac, sort by color, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate), EPC

Germany Season:  I - XIIELO EG

ELO - FRESH AND CRUNCHY VEGETABLES
The ELO is one of the leading German companies in the sale of fresh vegetables. Top-
class product quality, our legendary flexibility and our extraordinary range of services 
are advantages that benefit both - clients and consumers throughout Europe. Our 
portfolio includes different kinds of lettuces, cabbages, onions, beans, asparagus etc.

Contact details
www.elo-online.de

verkauf@elo-online.de

+49 44447-96200

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P., QS. Quality scheme for food, IFS Food
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, EPC

Germany Season:  X - VKÜSTEN GEMÜSE
GMBH

THE BEST OF DITHMARSCHEN
Original Dithmarschen vegetables.

Contact details
www.kuestengemuese.de

info@kuestengemuese.de

+49 4854 906980

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: BRC, GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food, TNS, Fair Trade, SMETA
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, girsac, sort by color, flowpack, Top-
seal, bag, pitufo, 1kg carton
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate), EPC

Morocco Season:  I - XIIDELASSUS GROUP

SNACK TOMATOES AND EASY PEELERS CITRUS
FROM SUNNY MOROCCO
Delassus Group is leading Moroccan grower and exporter of 5 products: Snack 
tomatoes, Citrus, grapes, avocados and flowers. Each product is processed in its 
dedicated packaging site and is handled by its dedicated team. The most respect-
ful quality and human approaches are aquises: Smeta, GLOBAL G.A.P., Fair Trade...

Contact details
www.delassus.com   

www.duroc.ma

fatiha@delassus.com

+212 665 186 868



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

52

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional, ecological
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: sorting by caliber, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO

Poland Season:  I - XIIMAGAW MAREK
GAWRYSZEWSKI 

SAUERKRAUT AND PICKLED CUCUMBERS 
MAGAW - is a long-term family enterprise, which is specialized in the production 
of sauerkraut, pickled cucumbers and many other products. As a producer of 
pickled cucumbers, we take care of every detail, we can do our best to satisfy our 
clients by offering the highest quality products.

Contact details
www.magaw-gawryszewski.pl

office@mgawryszewski.pl

+48 615 25 89

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: IFS Food, Our producers are certified by GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: carrybag, sorting by caliber, sort by color, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO

Greece Season:  X - VCHRYSANTHOS 
SYNGELAKIS S.A. 

CHRYSANTHOS’ CUCUMBERS
We Export our Fresh Fruits & Vegetables -mainly Cucumbers- to many European 
Markets. From the harvest stage, postharvest stage, up to our Exports, we control 
the process all the way! We offer many years of experience in exports, well-func-
tioning quality control management, fast implementation and constant control. 
Product safety and Freshness, Competitive Prices & Consumer protection, come 
first to us!

Contact details
www.cssa.gr

rensyg@yahoo.com
info@cssa.gr

+306944596848

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: conventional
Certificates: GLOBAL G.A.P.
Packaging: sorting by caliber, sort by color, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, EPC

Poland Season:  VII - XENZA ZADEN
POLAND

TRIBELLI 
Sweet, colorful conical peppers that stay fresh longer. Tribelli is characterized by 
extreme sweetness - Brix ranging from 8 to 11. 76% would consider buying the 
Tribelli mix-pack at the retailer. 78% enjoy all three colors in one package. 68% 
consider Tribelli as ideal snacking peppers for kids. Tribelii offers different sizes, 
packaging, and characteristics matching the demands of each customer.

Contact details
www.enzazaden.com

j.malinowski@enzazaden.pl

+48 885 857 485

Company type: Government agency/ Export promotion
Cultivation type: Fresh/frozen F&V
Certificates: BRC, HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food, ISO 9001, ISO 22000, Organic
Packaging: washing, carrybag, sorting by caliber, flowpack, doypack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, veneer (wooden crate), EPC

The Republic of 
Serbia

Season:  III - XI
VOJVODINA 
DEVELOPMENT 
AGENCY

VOJVODINA REGION/SERBIA - LET’S TALK FRESH
Looking for fresh/frozen F&V - apples, pears, raspberries, cherries, plums, water-
melon, pumpkin, carrots, potato, onion, garlic, peas, corn, mushrooms, and many 
more, just contact us. We can help you find the right partners who have interna-
tional food certificates and a proven export record.

Contact details
www.rav.org.rs

sanda.emini@rav.org.rs
+38163645700

OTHER VEGETABLES



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

53

Company type: Producer, Supplier, Grower, Exporter
Cultivation type: Conventional
Certificates: ISO 9001, ECOLOGIC CERTIFICATE
Packaging: washing, carrybag, girsac, sort by color, flowpack, LOOSE, 
PUNNET/BASKET
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, EPS

Spain Season:  IX - V
GRUPO YES 
PROCUREMENT AND 
MARKETING SL.

PEPPER
Our  location in the south, Almeria, can provide us the best vegetables. Pepper 
is very well known in every packaging and variety by us. Besides, cucumbers, 
zucchini and eggplant make us a strong supplier. In summer, stone fruits and wa-
termelons are available in our portfolio.

Contact details
www.grupoyes.org

mariano.martinez@grupoyes.org
+34 647 22 88 74

Poland Season:  I - XIIHAZERA POLAND

HAZERA IS A GLOBAL LEADER IN THE SEED INDUSTRY
Hazera brings expertise commitment and support, combining decades of expe-
rience with state-of-the-art technology. Hazera breeds, develops, produces and 
markets varieties and seeds in a wide range of vegetable crops around the world.

Contact details
www.hazera.pl

michal.taraska@hazera.com
+48 535 215 365

OTHER VEGETABLES

Poland Season:  I - XIIPRIMAVEGA

FRESH VEGETABLES OF SURE QUALITY – ALL YEAR ROUND
PRIMAVEGA - Polish private-owned company specializing in year round delivery of every 
kind of fresh vegetable all over Europe – leek is one of them. We offer top-quality vegeta-
bles from traditional field crops, grown in accordance with Good Agricultural Practices. 
We are experienced professionals in growing, storage, packaging and fresh logistics. We 
carefully control the entire production process from seeding to finished product. Fresh-
ness and highest quality is our priority! We look forward to hearing from you!

Company type: producer, distributor
Cultivation type: conventional, ecological
Certificates: HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food, Integrated plant production, ISO 22000
Packaging: sorting by caliber, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, EPC	

Contact details
www.primavega.com

handel@primavega.com                  

+48 730 888 531

Poland Season:  I - XIIPRIMAVEGA

FRESH VEGETABLES OF SURE QUALITY – ALL YEAR ROUND

Primavega - one of the largest Polish producer of celery, specializing in year round delivery 
of every kind of fresh vegetable Europe wide. We are professionals in cultivation, storage, 
packaging, fresh logistics. Our automated lines for harvesting straight from the field allow 
us to assure quality and high production capacity. We offer fresh, top-quality vegetables 
from traditional field crops, grown in accordance with Good Agricultural Practices.

Company type: producer, distributor
Cultivation type: conventional, ecological
Certificates: HACCP, GLOBAL G.A.P., IFS Food, Integrated plant production, ISO 22000
Packaging: sorting by caliber, flowpack
Packing: cardboard, IFCO, EPC

Contact details
www.primavega.com

handel@primavega.com                  

+48 730 888 531

SEEDS COMPANY



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

54

Agarista Agricola S.R.L.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     43
Agrosad Sp. Z O.O.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          41
Alma Seges Soc Coop . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      35
Alsaeed For Exporting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      41
Avojoy. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      2
Bagatocorp S.A.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             13
Bdp Foods Sa.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               45
Best Food Importers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         17
Beta Best Produce. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          13
Bimi® Broccoli. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      6, 21, 22, 23
Biyaz Salkim Ltd . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            31
Brunelli Daniele Srl. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          35
Bugaj . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       41
Chrysanthos Syngelakis S.A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               52
Cristóbal Meseguer, S.A.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 38,39
Delassus Group. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             51
Dorvalandro S.R.L. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          31
Earthfructifera Holding Group. . . . . . . . . . . . . .              13
Eco-Logistic Group S.R.L.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    45
Elmgrove Farm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         28,29
Elo Eg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      15, 32, 33, 43, 51, 51
Enza Zaden Poland . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         52
Ewa-Bis Sp. Z O.O.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           11
F. H. Wojciech Woźniak . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     11
Floral Trade Group. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          25
Fpc Fani Srl. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
Fresh Future . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 17
Fresh Partner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               11
Freshworld. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  46
Frudova Moldova. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           31
Fruitnet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                47, 54
Fruland Sp. Z O.O.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           19
Genuine Coconut. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         7, 45
Gospodarstwo Katarzyna Flont. . . . . . . . . . . . .             15
Gpoiw Polfarm. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               17

Gpw Janmar. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                21
Greenco . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 43,45
Grupa Producentów Agros . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                22
Grupo Yes Procurement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    53
Hazera Poland. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           6, 53
Jmp Flowers Grupa Producentów . . . . . . . . .          26
Kébol Bv . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    26
Krop Sa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     19
Küsten Gemüse Gmbh. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      51
Liptovská Potravinárska Spoločnosť . . . . . . .       41
Magaw Marek Gawryszewski. . . . . . . . . . . . . .               52
Naturfrut. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     17
North Bay Produce Inc.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      15
Nv Fruithandel Wouters R&Co. . . . . . . . . . . . .              46
Ortoromi Soc. Coop. Agr.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    35
Prima Group Sp. Z O.O.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      11
Primavega. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   21, 35, 53, 53, 56
Pro Inedit Srl . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                31
Profiflora Sp. Z O.O.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Redpack. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                37, 38
Rouws Floriculture Consultancy Bv. . . . . . . .         26
Royal Van Zanten. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           6
Sanllo Export Sl . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             46
Schur Star Systems Gmbh. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  38
Seven Stars For Import & Export. . . . . . . . . . . .            19
Siji Trading Pte Ltd. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          46
Stefano Trombin Azienda Agricola. . . . . . . . .        22
Suncrops Poland Sp. Z O.O. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 15
Syngenta . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           7, 7, 48,49
Toma Seeds Tomasz Marasik. . . . . . . . . . . . . .               38
Tropicana Sp. Z O.O. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        19
Vojvodina Development Agency. . . . . . . . . .           52
Vreugdenhil Bulbs & Plants. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 25
Zwettulips B.V.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              26
Zyon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        25

COMPANIES INDEX

TABLE OF CONTENTS



Winter & Spring 2022/2023

55



Fruit & Vegetables for Retail Chains

56


